GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1447
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
POST OFFICES WITH INTERNET FACILITY

Biju Shri P. K.;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Mohan Shri P. C.;Nagar Shri Surendra Singh;Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai;Rana Shri
Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of post offices in proportion to the population in the country, State-wise;
(b) the number of post offices provided with internet facilities, State-wise;
(c) the number of residential colonies for postal department employees, Statewise; and

(d) the number of residential units and under construction/likely to be constructed for them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)
(a) Circle-wise number of Post Offices and population served by each Post Office as on 31.3.2011 are at Annexure-I.

(b) 12,202, Departmental Post Offices have been provided with internet connectivity. Circle-wise break-up of these Post Offices are at
Annexure-Il.

(c) The number of Staff Quarters (Type-wise) for postal departmental employees as on 31.3.2010 are at Annexure-ll.

(d) 6 Staff Quarters have been completed and 10 are under construction during the current year.
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